Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) at Prestige University

Ref: PU/Reg/24-25/0051

OFFICE ORDER

www.prestigeuniversity.edu.in

Date: 19" October, 2024

In pursuance of UGC (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women
Employees and Students in Higher Education Institutions) Regulations, 2015 read with Sexual
Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, the
Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) of the University is constituted as under to deal with
complaints relating to Sexual harassment at the work place.

The Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) is constituted with the following members:

P DY

Sr. No. Name Category Contact
1 Dr. Juhee Singh Verma Presiding Officer juheesingh.verma@prestigeuniversi
ty.edu.in
Mb : 9522225970
2 Dr. Jyoti Dua Faculty jyoti.dua@prestigeuniversity.edu.in
Mb : 8800809277
3 Mr. Chandrakant Singh Non-teaching chandrakant.singh@prestigeuniversity.
employee edu.in
Mb : 9930100543
4 CS Ayushi Kabra Non-teaching ayushi.kabra@prestigeuniversity.edu.in
employee Mb : 7773003586
5 Mrs. Shubha Dubey A member from NGO | shubha.dubey@prestigeuniversity.edu.
or a person familiar in
with sexual harassment | Mb : 9827221506
issues
6 Ms. Srishti Sahay Representative of srishti.sahay.imp24@prestigeuniver
Students sity.edu.in
Mb : 9892502280
7 Mr. Akash Jain Representative of akash jain.mba24@prestigeuniversit
Students y.edu.in
Mb : 8319899157
8 Ms. Princy Tiwari Representative of princy.tiwari.mba24@prestigeuniversit

Students

| Mb : 9407562406

y.edu.in

For Ppgstige University,

N

Dr. Rajendra Nargundkar
Vice Chancellor
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